Evaluates: DS18B20DS18B20 Evaluation System
General Description
The DS18B20 evaluation system (EV system) demon-
strates the DS18B20 1-wire thermometer. The DS18B20
EV system consists of the DS18B20 evaluation kit (EV
kit) and the USB2PMB2 adapter board. Windows XP®
and Windows® 7/8/8.1/10 compatible software provides
a user-friendly interface that demonstrates the features

Figure 1. DS18B20 EV System Main Window
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
DS18B20EVSYS1# EV System
DS18B20EVKIT# EV Kit
USB2PMB2# Adapter Board
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Maxim Integrated  │  4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: DS18B20DS18B20 Evaluation System
DS18B20 EV System Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY REF DES MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 5 DQ, AD0, AD1,
SCL, SDA
5007 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.35IN;
BOARD HOLE=0.063IN; WHITE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE
WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH; RECOMMENDED FOR
BOARD THICKNESS=0.062IN; NOT FOR COLD TEST
2 2 C1, C2 GCJ188R71H104KA12; GCM188R71H104K;
CGA3E2X7R1H104K080AE
MURATA; TDK 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 50V;
TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R; AUTO
3 1 GND 5006 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.35IN;
BOARD HOLE=0.063IN; BLACK; PHOSPHOR BRONZE
WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH; RECOMMENDED FOR
BOARD THICKNESS=0.062IN; NOT FOR COLD TEST
4 1 J1 TSW-106-08-S-S-RA SAMTEC TSW-106-08-S-S-RA CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; 0.025 INCH
SQUARE POST HEADER; RIGHT ANGLE; 6PINS
5 2 J2, J4 PCC02SAAN SULLINS PCC02SAAN CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY;
STRAIGHT THROUGH; 2PINS; -65 DEGC TO +125 DEGC
6 1 J3 PCC03SAAN SULLINS PCC03SAAN CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY;
STRAIGHT THROUGH; 3PINS; -65 DEGC TO +125 DEGC
7 2 J5, J6 PEC04SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. PEC04SAAN CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY;
STRAIGHT; 4PINS
8 3 R1-R3 CRCW06034K70FK VISHAY DALE 4.7K RESISTOR; 0603; 4.7K; 1%; 100PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM
9 5 SU1-SU5 STC02SYAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. STC02SYAN
TEST POINT; JUMPER; STR; TOTAL LENGTH=0.256IN;
BLACK; INSULATION=PBT CONTACT=PHOSPHOR BRONZE;
COPPER PLATED TIN OVERALL
10 1 U1 DS18B20U MAXIM DS18B20U IC; DTHM; PROGRAMMABLE RESOLUTION 1-WIRE
DIGITAL THERMOMETER; USOP8
11 1 U2 DS2482S-100+ MAXIM DS2482S-100+ IC; INFC; SINGLE-CHANNEL 1-WIRE MASTER; NSOIC8
12 1 VDD 5005 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.35IN;